DIS. CASE OWNER.	way year	CC 4 / PSM 180	nos63,1	Afub // IDAC	81394
Surveyor	MARINS		118	politing	18/11/18
The series (first	1777			Registered in Merimen:	
Pre-assign / CCU	nsc.	8788 N		(smot)	1 10
Insured Vehicle No	k S		Claim No.	18110	r Liy
Name of Insured	80. m	us Euthermonena plu	Policy No.		Unit
Insured Tel No.	3	HP:	Make / Model		
Excess Sec II :SS		DOA: (8 11)18		\$1) 1,000	
is driver the owner	. vm Q .		Place of Acciden	x:	
		Nature of Accident			
If NO, Driver Naz		0	OI GIA REPOR	T: (E) (NO ; TP GIA RE	PORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel	No.:	(V/L YE) / NO)	Insured Liability	: % Final ?	Yes / No
251 3780	∀ —→				
INSRS: WSP: Vica Tel: Liability: RMKS:	Tel: Liabili	ıy:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability:		ISRS: SP. di:
11410000	RMKS		RMKS:	2	MKS:
Date/Time					
20(1)	SLY 358 TY - X	1000000	Ward.	STAGE	DATE/PIC
ODY	0-1 400	117 0 100		Non-Reporting Itr (1st):	
0/0				Non-Reporting ltr (Ind): Non-Reporting ltr (Final)	
- 1.1. 14	Cult to Dir I i	1 1 1 1 1 1		Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
20/11/21/18	Spelle to PIE contin	and unident dethals (BULAZ)	1 (Nome of TP	CHECK 20/HANG	
71	will be affected Soul	they agree to settle and	awive HLD	After call lir to Ol: 2018 kef Documentation Check Lists	
Slope	100 100	KIR- TI DI-		Notification by (if non-pickup	
716	E-mail White Com			After call itr to OI:	
[18.5				Authorisation To Aut	
		0		Release Voucher	VI -
				Final Repair Bill:	V
				Cer Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice LTA / GIA :	7 -
				Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction	lo l
				LOD	
DD UT THETN'S DAY & DAYSON	before part plat		Ð	Payment Breakdown Form	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photon:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	1		Others:	
Repair Cost	S\$ 2,748.99 (3	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:	days) Reduction: (9 Confirm with Taken	- 96	Email	Call
Final Liability:	1/ 1/1	/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 31		Email Call	J.
Repair Cost. (6/6)	\$8 1,161.92	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:	
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS - (days)		Fout to con	
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS PERIOD (SENSON				. In Call Page
Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ - (\$ x			. A/	
LOR only LOU only		OR + LOI [Tick only one]		X	7/19
				.0	11-31
GIA/LTA Search Medical	SS 7.Uh			1) Claim status: Normal/Re	Land (Their cont.) (Suppl)
Medical Dishursement	S\$/ -	(p. r. Towl Independent	\		ibcorrivine Settle
Medical Dishursement Legal Cost	S\$/ -	(s.g. Tow/Independent		2) Report Formati (P	
Medical Dishursement Legal Cost Total:	S\$/ - S\$ -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent Global Sum SS:		2) Report Formati (P	So y Q
Medical Dishursement Legal Cost	S\$ - S\$ - S\$ - S\$ - S\$ - Date/Time:			2) Report Formati (P	
Medical Dishursement Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT Payee 1:	S\$ - S\$ - S\$ - S\$ - \$\$ \(\frac{1}{3}\psi\psi\psi\psi\psi\psi\psi\psi\psi\psi	Global Sum SS: Confirm with:		2) Report Format (F) 3) Survey fee: (5)	
Medical Dishursement Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT	S\$ - S\$ - S\$ - S\$ - S\$ - Date/Time:	Global Sum SS: Confirm with:		2) Report Format: (F 3) Survey fee: (S)	

	REF:	4X4/
	ASS	SIGNMENT
From:	Date:	Veh No: 52U 3880 Yr Regn: 12/7
Estimated Cost:		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD ITP WS ITP RES I OD I	RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or A
To Inspect Vehicle No:	52035800	Make: KIA CAREAS CC 1685
at Workshop m/s	R10060	Colour S. hu A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	0.00	Sp.Reading 743 40 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:		Eng/No:
Policy No.		CINO: KNAHUSLEVJ 7/9376
Claims No.		Gen. Cond. Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)		Brake: morder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil I/S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
		Tyre Size: F: 205/55-216
(Policy Condition)		R:
Remark: The veh had comm	enced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time o	CONTROL DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DE L'ADRIGIO	TOYO/YOKO OF PUXES
Bal. or Market Value:	Perla	
	Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. 6 mm
IDAC Accident Rport	Consistent? : Yes or No	100
GIA / PR Seen:		D.O.A. 10/11/18 D.O.I. 13/11/16
Est. Repairs:	5 2000 20	101
Lum Sum: 1-3:1	% 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24	and the same of th	
Date: Person	Vehicle: IN / OUT in Contacted:	
Date / Time Action / Ins		The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
	4503402 A 4822 ZMC.	
4.11	190	
4.11	/	
4.11	wh ful 6 528	292.98 with leelun.
4.11	not final 9 \$28	298-99 with kelun.
4.11	neb final g #28	298-99 with Kelun. [Fed] \$ 6,45241 / [94.]
4.11	neb final g \$28	[Red 6,45241 / [94.]
4.11	neb final g \$26	[Red 6, 452 41 / [94.]
4.11	not finally \$28	198-99 with belun. [RAN \$ 6,457.41 / [94.]
4.11	T: Prell. Report	298-99 with kelun. [Red 6, 45741 / [99].] Days Of Repair:
tilley confirm	not finally \$28	(1691 4 2 4 1 1 E 2 1 1)
tilly Conf. f. Date/Time, File Pass to?	rech final g & 28	Days Of Repair:
tilly Confine Date/Time, File Pass to?	rech final g & 28	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
Date/Time, File Pass to?	Preli. Report : Final Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
Date/Time, File Pass to?	Preli. Report : Final Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation: e: Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi



Rico 60 Auto Services Pte Ltd . Blk 8 . Kaki Bukit Avenue = , # 24 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 . Email: claims@_ico6_com

Tel: 6286 6060 , FAX: 6286 7060

VECHICLE NUM: MAKE & MODEL:

MILEAGE:

SLV 3580 P KIA CARENS

TYRE:

(M)	P/P # 2 898.99		100000
0.	REAR BOOTLID	UTY	5 1,088.00
4	REAR BOOTEID		10000AVE
			\$ 131.00
	REAR BOOTLID LOGO		\$ 48.00
	REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM - CRDI		\$ 39.00
	REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM - CARENS		\$ 36.00
	REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM - C&C		\$ 56.00
4	REAR BOOTLID CENTER CHROME MOULDING AAX		\$ 104.00
	REAR BOOTLID PROTECTOR		\$ 135.00
	BOOTLID LAMP RH A A X		\$ 670.00
	REAR WINDSCREEN COMPLETE SET WITH MOULDING		
	TAILLAMPRH Bro 381.99		\$ 850.00
	RH REAR FENDER		
	RH REAR FENDER COWLING		Jan 12-19-19-19-19
	REAR BUMPER - UPPER Dis		\$ 576.00
	REAR BUMPER - LOWER 789.		\$ 189.00
	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER		\$ 10.00
	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR 0/3		\$ 116.00
	REAR BUMPER CENTER PROTECTION LOWER A 1		\$ 285.00
	REAR BUMPER BRACKET		\$ 25.00
	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT 54		\$ 367.00
	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER		\$ 18.00
	REVERSE SENSOR Shoed for		\$ 162.00
	REVERSE SENSOR HOLDER		\$ 18.00
	REAR END PANEL		\$ 453.00
	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH		S 285.00
_	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD		\$ 485.00
	P - 1809.99 SUBTOTAL		\$ 6,146.00
	(02 LESS 10%		\$ 614.60
	162 LESS 10% 1628-99 PARTS TOTAL		\$ 5,531.40
	SPECIAL NETT	QTY	PRICE
	REAR NUMBER PLATE 44X		\$ 80.00
	REAR END PANEL SEALANT AT X		S 100.00
	BOOTLID INNER TRIM CLIPS AA X		S 100.00
	REAR BUMPER CLIPS		\$ 80.00
	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS 11 1 1		S 100.00
	SPECIAL NETT TOTAL		\$ 460.00
	LABOUR	QTY	PRICE

	TO RNR ACCIDENT DAMAGE PARTS, CUT/WELD, KNOCK&REALIGN	440	\$ 1,200	.00
7	TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA	600	5 1,000	.00
	TO RUST PROOF ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA	1 X	5 80	.00
-	TO RNR UPHOSTERY, GARNISH AND ATTACHMENT PARTS	60	5 400	.00
	TO RNR REAR BOOT MECHANISM	1X	\$ 250	.00
	TO RNR REVERSE SENSOR & CHECK FUNCTION.	50	S 100	.00
	TO CHECK WIRING LAYOUT AND TAILLAMP FUNCTION	20	\$ 80	.00
	TO DO DIAGNOSIS AND RESET, REPROGRAM OR CODING FAULT COL	DE. 11)	S 150	.00
	TO DO WATER LEAK TEST .	112	S 100	.00
	LABO	UR TOTAL	\$ 3,360	.00
r	GRAND TO	OTAL COST	\$ 9,351	.40
	(1/	0		

PAGELOFI

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

To resurvey before latter spray painting

- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

1-1809.99 1628.99 5N+60.00 1628.99 2898.99

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company 5055D

Owner ID:

Vehicle Details

SLV3580P Vehicle No.:

No Vehicle to be Exported:

13 Nov 2018 Intended Deregistration Date:

Vehicle Make: KIA

Vehicle Model: CARENS 1.7 DCT DIESEL 5DR FWD

Primary Colour: Silver

2017 Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.: D4FDHH109593

Chassis No.: KNAHU815VJ7193760

Maximum Power Output: 104.0 kW (139 bhp)

Open Market Value: \$19.822.00 Original Registration Date: 28 Dec 2017

First Registration Date: 28 Dec 2017

Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: \$14.822.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 27 Dec 2027

PARF Rebate Amount: \$11,116.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 27 Dec 2027

COE Category: B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)

COE Period(Years): 10

QP Paid: \$53,711.00

COE Rebate Amount: \$48,989.00

Total Rebate Amount: \$60,105.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 13 Nov 2018

OK



Home New Cars Used Cars Sell My Car | Directory | Products | Insurance | Article | Forum | Resources

sqCarMart is the number one car classifieds for parallel import cars. Toyota, Honda, hissan, Mitsubishi & BMW. There are plenty of cars for sale, from varis, trucks, sedan cars, luxury cars, sperts cars or stationwagons, SLW, MPV, hetchiack, to CDE cars & CPC cars. You can also buy from a car auction, look up car loans, low inleage cars, cor brands, carpers rates & car insurance. Find they used Kia Carens, Singapore, used Kia Carens, such care fault in the care sale in the care fault in the care

All prices and other information displayed on sigCarMart.com are gathered from sources and based on algorithms that are believed by sigCarMart.com to be reliable, but no assumance can be given that this information is accurate, complete or current, sigCarMart.com does not assume any responsibility for errors or omissions or warrant the accuracy of this information.

Follow sgCarMart.com

About Us | Careers | Contact Us | Sitemap | Terms of Service | Privacy Policy | Personal Data Protection Statement ©2004-2018 sgCarl4art. All rights reserved.

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 20 November 2018 6:06 PM

To:

'claims@rico60.com'

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. GBC 8288U AND SLV 3580P

ON 10/11/2018

Importance:

High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC4/ASM18020563/Ufa3

Your Ref:

SIV 3580P

Dear sir/madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. GBC 8288U AND SLV 3580P ON 10/11/2018

We refer to above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 11 February 2019 5:19 PM

To:

'Rico 60'

Cc:

'enquiry@rico60.com'; Admin A

Subject:

RE: LOD for SLV 3580 P and GBC 8288U on 10/11/2018

Attachments:

DV SLV 3580P.pdf

Importance:

High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18020563/Ufa3

Your Ref: SLV 3580P (DOA: 10/11/2018)

Dear John,

We refer to above matter and your letter of demand.

Thank you for your patient waiting.

We hereby confirmed settlement as per your letter of demand:-

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	S\$ 3,101.92
2. Loss of Use	S\$ 240.00
3. LTA search	S\$ 7.49
	S\$ 3,349.41

Please duly sign the DV attached and return to us for payment processing.

Your prompt action will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

Menu



Pls proceed DS with quantum as proposed

Type

Question

Message

Reply

Menu



RE: <S8M012LB> IA with mandate uploaded

Type

Question

Message

Dear Peter, we refer to the below message, we appreciate you could let us have your mandate approval/instruction on this matter as TP "M/s Rico Auto Services Pte Ltd" chasing for settlement. Thank you-pohkin-12/01/2019-----Liability: Insured driver collided into the rear of third party vehicle. Liability is down against our insured. We did clarify with PIC the nature of the accident and they agree to settle and aware that NCD (if any) is affected. Immediate Advice (with mandate) have been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. Propose settlement amount is around \$3,341.91. All the relevant documents had been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. For your kind attention on this matter. Thank you- Pohkin 06/12/2018

Reply

Menu



<S8M012LB> IA with mandate uploaded

Type

Q Question

Message

Dear Peter, we refer to the above matter. Liability: Insured driver collided into the rear of third party vehicle. Liability is down against our insured. We did clarify with PIC the nature of the accident and they agree to settle and aware that NCD (if any) is affected. Immediate Advice (with mandate) have been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. Propose settlement amount is around \$3,341.91. All the relevant documents had been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. For your kind attention on this matter. Thank you- Pohkin 06/12/2018

Reply



51 UBLAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 409933 TEL; : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date:

6/12/2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss	10-Nov-18
Date of appointment	13-Nov-18
Date of survey	13-Nov-18
Location of survey	RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM	1
Vehicle number	SLV 3580P	
Make and Model	KIA CARENS 1.7 DCT	r
Date of registration	28-Dec-17	
Excess		
Market Value	\$	85,000.00
Parf Rebate	\$	60,105.00
Nett Loss	\$	24,895.00

Repair details:

Initial Estimate	9,351.40
------------------	----------

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$ 1,688.99 list price - 1	0%
Check items (estimate)	\$ (*)	
Labour	\$ 1,210.00	
Total	\$ 2,898.99	
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$ -	

Number of days for repair	3 days
---------------------------	--------



51 UBLAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBLINDESTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 TEL.: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Remarks:

1		

Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	
Proposed repair cost	\$ 3,101.92	(\$2,898.99 + 7%gst)
Loss of use	\$ 240.00	(\$60.00 x 4days)
Loss of rental	\$ (5)	
Loss of income	\$ (%)	
LTA search fees	\$ 7.49	
Others	\$ 196	
Proposed Total	\$ 3,349.41	



RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE. LTD.

Co. & GST Reg. No.: 201807623M 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 Premier @ Kaki Bukit #02-24, Singapore 415875

Tel: +65 6286 6060 | Fax: +65 6286 7060

Email: enquiry@rico60.com

Our Ref.: SLV 3580 P

Your Ref.: GBC 8288 U

Date:

19/11/2018

ATTN:

Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident Involving:

SLV 3580 P & GBC 8288 U

Date of Accident:

10/11/2018

Location:

CARPARK BUKIT BATOK BLOCK 385

We refer to the above-mentioned accident.

We are claiming as follows:

Cost of Repair:

3,101.92

Loss of Use

(\$60/Day x 4 Days):

\$ 240.00

LTA Search:

\$ 7.49

Grand Total:

\$ 3,349.41

The above-mentioned settlement is in respect for our client of damage pertaining to his/her motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his/her personal injuries.

Kindly take note that our office is located at 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit, #02-24, Singapore 415875.

For any further queries, please kindly contact Cass Chua @ 6286 6060, or email to claims@rico60.com.

Thank You,

Cass Chua



51 UBLAYE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

20th November 2018

SG BROS ENTREPRENEURS PTE LTD

25 Ubi Road 4. #02-01 Weltech Industrial Building, Singapore 408621.

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18020563/Ufa3

YOUR REF : GBC 8288U

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. GBC 8288U AND SLV 3580P ALONG **BUKIT BATOK CARPARK ON 10.11.2018**

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party Property Damage claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s Rico 60 Auto Services Pte Ltd, acting on behalf of the owner of SLV 3580P against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided into Third Party vehicle SLV 3580P. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to pohkin@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- . If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us at pohkin@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely.

Poh Kin Chong Case Handler DID: 6841 2132 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA) (Motor Claims Dept)



Adding.

Co. & GST Reg. Nn : 201807623M aki Bukit Avenue 4. Premier @ Kaki Bukit, #02-24 Singapore 415875 | Email: enquiry@rico60.com

Tel: +65 6286 5060 | Fax: +55 6285 7060

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

Accident on involving veh	nicles nos. JX	V 35888	A GIB	102884	it pato	[CB163
#02-24, Singa request, I/Wa	apore 415875, re e,	epairing my/ou 8 Notro	motor vehic		3560P (*ti	_at my/our ne claimant")
hereby authorinsurance con- etc, to any of the amount of company of the behalf and to	rise them to der npany or third p their appointed laimed or settled he third party. I/	mand claim, set arty or comme advocates to a d shall belong a We further aut oucher(s) and a	tle and receivance legal protect of me/us it and make pay thorised them any other documents.	er of motor vehicle whatever amo teeding for cost of respect of the sable to them absolute to them absolute an abs	ount settle paya of repairs, loss i said accident/cl solutely by the i lute discharge o	oble by the of use and laim and all insurance on my/our
the claims maindemnify the is unsuccessful my/our vehicle hereby give m for payment d I/we further armonies to pay Auto Services	intained by Rico m against my/or il, I/we undertak e. In the event ti y/our instruction irectly into Rico uthorise Rico 60 their charges w Pte. Ltd. shall ar	of Auto Service to pay to Richat settlement in to clear the services auto Services ithout further mount to a good	tes Pte. Ltd. I ts which acis to 60 Auto Se cheque were aid cheque o ces Pte. Ltd. i Pte. Ltd. and reference to ind discharge o	t hearings that a /We further agree therewith. In the rvices Pte. Ltd. to to be drawn in my/our behalf account. Upon co l/or their appointme. I confirm the of Rico 60 Auto States and the the settlement me	he event that me cost of repairmy/our favour, by presenting the ted law firm to at the payment Services Pte. Lt.	ke to ny/our claim irs of I/we the same said cheque, utilise the to Rico 60
Dated this	12	day of	- (((month)	1018	(year).
"The Claim	ant's" Signature		į.Ą	1 Ric	o 60 Auto Serv	es Pte Ltd
Name: BIS	mary	Me. L	·o!		as d	METER STATE OF STREET
NRIC No.: 20	17350551	2				



"My execution of this Discharge Voucher is only for my claim for property damage and not Prejudicial to any other claims"

CLAIM REF

: 58M012LB

INSURED

: SG BROS ENTREPENEURS PTE LTD

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/I <u>BIS MOTORING PTE LTD</u>, Co Reg Nos. <u>201735055/D</u>) hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars [three thousand three hundred forty-nine and cents forty-one only] (\$\\$ 3,349.41) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/I may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. <u>GBC 8288U</u> as a result of an accident along <u>Carpark at Bukit Batok</u> on <u>10th November 2018</u> of which we/I were/was the driver/owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. <u>SLV 3580P</u>.

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have against the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. GBC 8288U in connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/I hereby declare that we/I are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. GBC 8288U.

Dated this	15 day of
Claimant's Signature	:
NRIC no./ Company Stamp	: 5/6891093
Occupation/ Business	:_car_reutel
Address	: 20 Bendemeer Road # 03 - 13/14 Br Bendemeer Centre Singapore 339914
Telephone No.	
Witness's Name	: yvonne Took Peak yik
Witness's Signature	: your.
Witness's NRIC No.	= 98720032P



AXA Insurance Pte. Ltd.

1800-8804-888

RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE. LTD.

Co. & GST Reg. No.: 201807623M 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 Premier @ Kaki Bukit

#02-24, Singapore 415875 Tel: +65 6286 6060 | Fax: +65 6286 7060

Email: enquiry@rico60.com

TAX INVOICE

Invoice No. : I201811256

Invoice Date : November 19, 2018

Vehicle No.

: SLV3580P

Make & Model: KIA CARENS

: KIA CARENS : KNAHU815VJ7193760

Chassis No. Mileage

.

Terms

: Due within 90 days

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	PER UNIT (SGD)	AMOUNT (SGD)
1	To Carry Out Repair & Respray on Accident Corresponding to Supply on Spare Parts & Labour Charges	1	2,898.99	2,898.99

\$202.93	7% GST
\$3,101.92	GRAND TOTAL (INCLUSIVE OF 7% GST)
\$0.00	Amount Paid
\$3,101.92	Balance Due

Signature/Company Stamp

REG. NO. 2018076238

I agree to the price as listed above and affirm that the goods are received in good condition.

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

13 Nov 2018 / 11:36:13

Receipt Date/Time: 13 Nov 2018 / 11:36:13

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.	: ITNET-00000-181113-000845
-------------	-----------------------------

Previous Receipt No. :	ecaipt No	01.
------------------------	-----------	-----

SIN	Item Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
	Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
	No.		GST (S\$)	(5\$)	(S\$)
Rest	ult of Insurance Enquiry - GBC8288U	W .			
a 444 - 54	t 10 Nov 2018/15:00:00				
Insu	rance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD				
1	Insurance Enquiry - GBC8288U		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Enquiry Fee 20181113113302738729		7.00	.0.40	-
	20161113113302130123	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
Resi	ult of Insurance Enquiry - SKQ2952U				
	t 12 Nov 2018/13:15:00				
Insu	rance Co: EQ INSURANCE COMPAN	Y LTD			
2	Insurance Enquiry - SKQ2952U			0.40	7.49
	Enquiry Fee		7,00	0.49	7,48
	20181113113302775783	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7,49
Dan	ult of Insurance Enquiry - SJQ9524M	030-10101			
	t 10 Nov 2018/18:30:00				
	rance Co: NTUC INCOME INS CO-OF	LTD			
3	Insurance Enquiry - SJQ9524M		70000	70.70	
	Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7,49
	20181113113302811751	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7,49
Des	ult of Insurance Enquiry - SKU3502H	Sub-total	17/17/20	07559	
	at 10 Nov 2018/01:20:00				
	rance Co: NTUC INCOME INS CO-OI	LTD			
4	Insurance Enquiry - SKU3502H				
	Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20181113113302848439		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	28.00	1.96	9999333
		Total Before Rounding	28.00	1.50	0.01
		Rounding Difference			29.95
		Total Amount Payable			25.50
		Paid By			
		200000000004989	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard	i	29.95
		Total		7/0	29.95
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			29.95
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	GBC 8288U (Insd veh)		Model:	KIA CARENS (A)	
	SLV 3580P (TP veh)			
Date of Accident:	10/11/2018				
	1			'	
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [] Yes	1	X] No		
Repair Estimate		: \$	10,006.00		
Final Repair Cost		: \$	3,101.92		
Loss of Use		: \$	240.00	4days at \$60.00 per day	
Rental (if any)		: \$		days	
TA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	7.49	5000 W 1000	
Others:		: \$	0.00		
		: \$			
inal Settlement Su	m	; S	3,349.41		
elow)	kshop GIA Registered] YES [X	2	
B) For GIA Regist	5 1000 to 10		BOLA Applicable:		
BOLA Liability:	(%)		Assessed Liability	(*):(%)	
* Assessed Lia	bility to be filled only for	chain co	llisions and for cas	ses where BOLA does not apply	
Remarks				20.000	
-					
ayment Instruction	n: Payee's Breakdown	1			
) RICO 60 AUTO	SERVICES PTE.LTD.		: \$	3,349.	
JOANNE L	EE KHANG MIN	2	2/02/2019		
LKK Auto Co	onsultants Pte Ltd		Date		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	nationale Des Experts En Autom	nobile		
AXA	INSURANCE PT	E LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM18020	0563/Ufa3q2		
AXA	HENTON WAY #24 A TOWERSINGAPO IN:PETER		Date : 22-02-2019 Code : ASM			
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M		
	Insured Veh.	GBC 8288U	Veh. Inspected	SLV 3580P		
	Policy No.	P1583754	Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.	S8M012LB	Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	13/11/2018		
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	The state of the s		
	Make & Model	KIA CARENS (A)	c.c	1685		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017		
	Chassis No.	KNAHU815VJ7193760	Colour	SILVER		
	Odometer	74340	Steering	IN ORDER		
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM		
	General	GOOD				
3.		Cor	ditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	NEXEN	6 mm		
	L/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	NEXEN	6 mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	NEXEN	6 mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	NEXEN	6 mm		
4.		Descr	iption of Damages			
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR O/S PORTION.			
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.	×.			
5.		Gen	eral Information			
	Accident Date	10/11/2018	Inspection Date	13/11/2018		
	Survey held at	RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES	PTE LTD	- y		
	8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 #02-24 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 415875					
5a.			Remarks			
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"	WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASI S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	S. ED REPAIRS.		
5b.			ate Days of Repair			
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR	3 Working Days	5		



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLV 3580P

ty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BOOTLID (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,088.00	
1	REAR BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	131.00	100
1	REAR BOOTLID LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	48.00	24
1	REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM - CRDI (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	39.00	
1	REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM - CARENS (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	36.00	5
1	REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM - C&C (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	56.00	2
1	REAR BOOTLID CENTER CHROME MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	104.00	1
1	REAR BOOTLID PROTECTOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	135.00	
1	BOOTLID LAMP RH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	670.00	
1	REAR WINDSCREEN COMPLETE SET WITH MOULDING (NPA) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	12	8
1	TAILLAMP RH (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	850.00	381.99
1	RH REAR FENDER (NPA) (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR		9
1	RH REAR FENDER COWLING (NPA) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY		
1	REAR BUMPER - UPPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	576.00	576.00
1	REAR BUMPER - LOWER (CONSISTENT)	TORN	189.00	189.00
1	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	10.00	
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR (CONSISTENT)	O/S CRACKED	116.00	116.00
1	REAR BUMPER CENTER PROTECTION LOWER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	285.00	3
1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	25.00	
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	BENT	367.00	367.00
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONSISTENT)	BENT	18.00	18.00
1	REVERSE SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	SHORTED	162.00	162.00
1	REVERSE SENSOR HOLDER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	18.00	
1	REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	453.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	285.00	
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	485.00	(4

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18020563/Ufa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-614.60	-181.00
			5,531.40	1,628.99
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	
	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	9
1	BOOTLID INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	- 3
- 1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	80.00	60.00
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
			460.00	60.00
	LABOUR			
	TO RNR ACCIDENT DAMAGE PARTS, CUT / WELD, KNOCK & REALIGN. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BOOTLID, RH REAR FENDER AND REAR END PANEL.		1,200.00	480.00
	TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA.		1,000.00	600.00
	TO RUST PROOF ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	
	TO RNR UPHOSTERY, GARNISH AND ATTACHMENT PARTS.		400.00	60.00
	TO RNR REAR BOOT MECHANISM.	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	
	TO RNR REVERSE SENSOR & CHECK FUNCTION		100.00	50.00
	TO CHECK WIRING LAYOUT AND TAILLAMP FUNCTION.		80.00	20.00
	TO DO DIAGNOSIS RESET, REPROGRAM OR CODING FAULT CODE.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	
	TO DO WATER LEAK TEST:	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
			3,360.00	1,210.00
	GRAND TOTAL		9,351.40	2,898.99

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	2,898.99

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18020563/Ufa3q2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

CLAIMS

MESSAGES

SERVICE REQUESTS

*

« Service Request Details

Vehicle Information	Incident Vehicle Scv3580P Registration #	Make TPVD KIA	Model CARENS 1.7 DCT DIESEL SDR	Service Address	### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	Primary Contact/Insured	5G BROS ENTREPRENEURS PTE. LTD. 25 UBI RDAD 4, #03-02 WELTECH IND BUILDING.	408621, Singatore B2R24343 xluweiskigtros.com	Claim Handler	WANG Peter	peter/wingilissa.com.5g
Actions	Next Step Walt for Approve invoice	Add being									
SHMOTZLB	CC4/ASM18020563/Ura3s2	10 November 2018	12 Nov 2018 2:16:00 PM	13 November 2018		LIKK ANTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	Third Party Vehicle Damage	Pending verification - Direct Settlement			sions
- B	Reference	Loss Date	Report Date	Reguest Date	Dive Date	Vendor Numin	Type of Loss	Services			Additional Instructions

Surveyor/ Attension LIXIK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE	Surveyor/ Assessor IXE AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE			Document SubSyre	1	Invoices Wittory Documents Assessment Metrics Nature	DATE UNIOADED 26 February	AUTHOR 130K AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE	Sus TVM Surveyor/ Assessor	Metrics		Documents	Pletony P	ment Tryes for Tryes for the formal tryes	The state of the s
WELLIAM SERVICED SHIPLING CONTROL		Meat sold	SUB-TYPE ALTHOR	SUB-TWE	TYPE SUBTINE ALTHOR	TWE SUBTINE ALTHOR									
ACCORDING OF STREET		The state of the s	The state of the s	•			A 5	AUTHOR	3642-976		TAME				
SUB-TYPE ALTHOR	SUB-TYPE ALTHOR				Document SubSper	Document SubSpire								1	
SLIGTORE ALTHOR	элетэж Алнон			•	Document SubType	Document SubSpire								I	1

HAME	TYPE	SUB-TYPE	ALTHOR	UNIONOED
payment brokelison, pill	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LICH AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	36 February 2019
Modiper	Form / Claim Documents	radio.	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS FTE LTD (TP)	26 February 2019
LARCHisperction D3 auth	Form / Claim Documents	Others	LXX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE CTD (TP)	26 February 2019
LKKAdjustimentläpilli	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LISE AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (799	36 February 2019
DISCHARGE VOUCHER put	Form / Claim Doctuments	Salistaction / Discharge Voucher	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	26 February 2019
AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORSAget	Form / Claim Documents	PGA / Authority Letter	LIOK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	26 February 2019
WORKSHOP INVOICEDRIF	Investice	Repaire	LIKE AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	26 February 2019
A LICK RESURVEY PROTO-BEFORE PAINT List	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	6 December 2016
RBAF AND COE REBATE FORMAN	Reports & Statement	Others	LIGILALITO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	6 December 2018
Irrmediate Advice juith mandatel dated 06.12 pill	Reports & Statement	Estimate / Quotation	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	6 December 2018
LTA search fee pdf	Forms / Claim Doctaments	Claim Form	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	6 December 2016
Letter to Olpdf	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Holders / Irruned	LIOK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	6 December 2018
LICK SLIEVEY PHOTIOgati	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	6 December 2018
TP ESTIMATE - MAINEED pell	Reports & Statement	Estimate / Quotation	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE	19 November 2018

DATE UNSANDED 13 November 2018

RATAN BHOSALE Praguel

Workshop

Letters and Correspondence

■ EMAIL RECIEVED FROM WORKSHOP WITH TP GIA REPORTING

AUTHOR:

36AL:805

RATAN BHOSALE Pragati

GIA Report

Reports & Statement

AV3580P TP GALPDF

RATAN BHOSALE Pragati

GIA Repart

Reports & Statement

CBCI2IBU INSD GIA.PDF

ŧ
1
1
1
1
*
9
-
î
- 5
f
- 2
- €
Ē
£
ů
7
ŧ
è
5
2
å
Ē
- 8
ě
197
č
2
1
- 1
#
9
-
è
ď
- 2
4
- 3
ě
- 1
9
ž
€
all a
2
1
Ę
ŝ
3.
7
7
4
Ę
6
200
Ċ.
- 81
1
rrtain
S RMS
5
ž.
https
-